382155*—Ultimate Folding Screen Repair Kit by Draper

* Part Number 382155 includes tools. A repair kit without tools, part no. 382156, is also available. Tools not included in
382156 are marked with an asterisk.

Item Part Number Description QTyY
1 C192.006 UFS Repair Kit Carrying Case 1Pc.
2 C002.493 Corner/Leg Side Bracket 8 Pcs.
3 €002.509 Left Hand Side Bracket (flat) 10 pes.
4 €002.510 Right Hand Side Bracket (Step) 10 pcs.
5 C002.494 Adjustable Leg Side Bracket 8 Pcs.
6 C005.052 Compression Spring 4 Pcs.
7 C005.057 Latch Spring 5 Pcs.
8 C010.166 Adjustable Leg Slide Plate 2 Pcs.
9 C010.188 HD AjustableLeg SliDe Plate 2 Pcs.

Corner/Leg Side Bracket Right Hand Side Bracket
Part No. C002.493 Part No. C002.510

@ ®

UFS Repair Kit Carrying Case
Part No. C192.006

_ _ Left Hand Side Bracket
Adjustable Leg Side Bracket Part No. C002.509

Part No. C002.494

Compression Spring Latch Spring Adjustable Leg Slide Plate HD Adjustable Leg Slide Plate
Part No. C005.052 Part No. C005.057 Part No. C010.166 Part No. C010.188

411 S. Pearl St., Spiceland, IN 47385 USA 1 765-987-7999
www.draperinc.com 0 fax 765-987-7142
Copyright © 2009 Draper Inc.  Form UFS_RepairKit_03 Printed in U.S.A.



UFS Repair Kit by Draper, Inc. page 2 of 3

ltem Part Number Description QTY
10 C011.070 Locking Corner Spacer / Axle (Short) 1.25" L 5 pcs.
11 C012.086 %16" Dia. PopRivet (.192" hole) .125-.250 Grip Range (Stainless) 10 Pcs.
12 C012.130 %1¢" Dia. x 1.75" L x 5" Head Rivet (Semi-Tubular) 4 Pcs.
13 C012.133 %" Dia. x 1.501 L Rivet 20 pes.
14 C012.134 %" Dia. x 1.641" L Rivet 20 Pcs.
15 C013.024 .375" 1D x ™¥/16" OD x .065" THK Steel Zinc Flat Washer 4 Pcs.
16 C013.118 .1875" ID x .625" OD x .0598 THK Washer 10 Pcs.
17 €020.018 #8 x %" L PPH (Type AB) Steel Zinc Screw 4 Pcs.
18 C021.001 Snap Stud 20 Pcs.
19 C036.001 Snap Socket 40 Pcs.
20 C049.013 %16"-18 Yellow Zinc Insert 16 Pcs.
21 C025.018 Locking Corner Assembly Brace (Left) 4 pcs.
22 C021.008 Gypsy Stud 20 Pcs.
23 C079.062 Black Plastic Plug, 1.250" x 2.50" HD Tubing (UFS) 2 Pcs.
24 C079.051 Black Plastic Plug, 1.250" Square Tubing 10 Pcs.
25 C025.019 Locking Corner Assembly Brace (Right) 4 pcs.

@ & &
Locking Corner Spacer/ 316" PopRivet 16" x1.75" Rivet e X 1.5 Aivet
Axle, Part M . C011.070 Part No. C012.086 Part No. C012.130 Part No. C012.133
® \

316" x 1.64" Rivet
Part No. C012.134

o

Part No. C013.024

375" ID x '3/1¢" OD Washer

3/16" ID x .625" OD Washer
Part No. C013.118

3/s" #8 Screw
Part No. C020.018

? o

Snap Stud
Part No. C021.001

© 9

Snap Socket
Part No. C036.001

@
Gypsy Stud
Part No. C021.008

Black Plastic Plug (2'2")
Part No. C079.062

®

c &

5/16"-18 Yellow Zinc Insert
Part No. C049.013

2

Black Plastic Plug (Square)

Part No. C079.051

Locking Corner Assembly Brace (Left)
Part No. C025.018

www.draperinc.com @m@@@ﬁ (765) 987-7999

Locking Corner Assembly Brace (Right)
C025.019




UFS Repair Kit by Draper, Inc. page 3 of 3

Item Part Number Description QTyY
26 C079.057 Black Plastic Plug 1.250" Square Tubing with Hole 4 Pcs.
27 C145.014 /5" 1D x 1.00" OD x .465" H x .100" THK Rivcup 10 Pcs.
28 C150.009 Rubber (Gray) Non-Marking Foot 10 Pcs.
29 C151.006 Button Snap 20 Pcs.
30 C145.015 /3" 1D x 1.00" OD x .315" H x .100" THK Rivcup 10 Pcs.
31 C152.006 UFS Adjustable Leg Knob 4 Pcs.
32F C202.017 Insert Setting Spacer Tool 1 Pc.
33" C202.014 Surface Snap Setting Punch and Die Kit Tool 1 Pc.
34 C251.011 Lower (Static-small) Latch 5 pcs.
35 C251.013 Upper (Dynamic-small) (shown below with C109.030 installed) Latch 5pcs.
36" C202.015 %" Rivet Setting Hand Tool (T-171) 1 Pc.
3r* C202.016 %16"-18 Threaded Insert Setting Tool (RNHT-3118DH) 1 Pc.

@
©®

Black Plastic Plug with Hole{ fi7/..n y 1" Op x .465" Riveup Gray Rubber Foot b r?ﬁtor&?g?% 06
(Square) Part No. C079.057) | part No. C145.014 Part No. C150.009 artNo. &151.

@ @

"ls2" x1" OD x .315" Riveup| | UFS Adjustable Leg Knob “ Insert Setting Spacer

Port Mo C145.018 Part No. C152.006 Tool Part No. C202.017 * Surface Snap Setting
: : Punch Tool & Die Kit
Part No. C202.014

@

ot

Lower Latch DUpper. Latch I *5/16"-18 Threaded Insert
(Static-small) ( v?/l:t]r? gfsﬁmg ) *3/16" Rivet Setting Hand Tool Setting (RNHT-3118DH)
Part No. C251.011 Part Nos. C251.013 Part No. C202.015 Part No. C202.016
and C109.030

www.draperinc.com @E@@@m (765) 987-7999





